Swapnil Sutar

From: PREMKANT RAJPOOT <anjlemepprojects@gmail.com>

Sent: 09 October 2024 15:29

To: Swapnil Sutar

Cc: Sandeep Bhat; Abdul Rehman; Anjle Security; Anjle Account Team; Ranjandas S
Subject: Re: FW: Hood installation - BLR

Dear sir,

Ok noted . We arrange material and install.

Regards
Premkant Rajpoot

On Wed, 9 Oct, 2024, 15:13 Swapnil Sutar, <swapnil.sutar(@k-corp.in> wrote:

Dear Premkant JI,

Please arrange the installation work for Hood.

Thanks & Regards,

Swapnil Sutar
B | & +91 9987022136

Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited.



From: Swapnil Sutar

Sent: 08 October 2024 17:02

To: 'PREMKANT RAJPOOT' <anjlemepprojects@gmail.com>

Cc: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in>; Anjle Security <account.anjle@gmail.com>; Anjle Account Team
<anjleoffice2008 @gmail.com>

Subject: RE: Hood installation - BLR

Dear Premkant,

As discussion with sandeep Sir & you, Attached is the PO for the BLR lounge exhaust hood installation work. Kindly proceed with starting the installation.

Thanks & Regards,

Swapnil Sutar
B | & +91 9987022136

Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited.

From: PREMKANT RAJPOOT <anjlemepprojects@gmail.com>

Sent: 08 October 2024 16:23

To: Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>

Cc: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in>; Anjle Security <account.anjle@gmail.com>; Anjle Account Team
<anjleoffice2008 @gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Hood installation - BLR

Dear sir,



As per site 2 nos hood for Installation and size are 2250 x 1400x 500mm .

Rate Rs 27500.00 per nos plus gst .

Regards

Premkant Rajpoot

9871770191

On Tue, 8 Oct, 2024, 15:55 PREMKANT RAJPOOT, <anjlemepprojects@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear sir,

As per size, the cost of hood installation are Rs. 38500.00 plus gst.



Share po with 100 %advance payment

Regards

Premkant rajpoot

9871770191

On Tue, 8 Oct, 2024, 15:13 Swapnil Sutar, <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in> wrote:

Dear Premkant JI,

Kindly arrange the PI for hood installation.

1) EXHAUST HOOD WITH BAFFLE FILTERS & 4450x1200 x600

Swapnil Sutar



EH | & +919987022136

Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited.



